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PARTS MANUAL
FOR

HAGIE MODEL 8200 DETASSELERS

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
BOX 273 CLARION, IOWA 50525 (515) 532-2861

-

COVERS MACHINE SERIAL NUMBERS: 092048001 THRU 092088100

7-84 493089



DETASSELER IDENTIFICATION

-

Each Hagie detasseler is identified by means of a frame serial number. -
This serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the
number of the detasseler. As for further identification, the engine has a
serial number, the hydrostatic pump has a serial number, the wheel motors have
identification tags, and the planetary hubs have identification plates that
describe the type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service
when ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing
Company, record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided
below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

DETASSELER SERIAL NUMBER

TSRS

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
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CHRYELER ENGINE ASSEMBLY
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CHRYLSER ENGIWE ASSEMBLY
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6OGAST
RDRB5Y
BO6ESS
G117
618114
518191
BIR3I3
hl8513
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TRACTION VAVLE ASSEFBLY

Descriotion

Troction Valve

Right Troction Volve Tube Assembly
Left Troction Yolve Tube Assembly
1 006 MOR % 1 1416 fulC

7/16 WOR-90°-9/16 HULC

1 1/06 MIIC-80°-1 1716 FJIC

1 1716 MOR-457-1 1716 MJIC

1 1/16 FJIC - /B mUiC
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HYDRAULIC MAMIFOLD ASSEMHLY

L]
EIBENS
G1100%
Gligl3
Blll27
15003
G15568
GLE5ED
618178
518241
B0007S
SOM06S
0015
920501
610135
BIEHNE
bladug

Description
Hydroul Ic Panlfald Mount
eal Eit
Hydroul lc Rellef Volve Assembly
1 1716 MOR x 1 /16 NMJIC
Lorpe Mon] Told
Right Hydroullc Tube
Left wydroulic Tube
1 5/16 MOR-90°%-1 5/16 mJIC
/4 NOR-907-%/4 MIIC
/16 UNC x 3 574 Hex Bolt
5/16 UNC x 1 Mex Bolt
7716 UNC x 1 154 Hex Bolt
5/16 Lock Waosher
1 1716 D-Ring Plun
1 1/16 MOR - 7/8 RIIC
1 1416 moR-807-1 1716 mIIC



EATON PUIP ASSEMELY
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FLOM DIVIDER ASSEMBLY

PrR
BOT500
610300
618011
502800

Description
Flow Divider BGRSE
34 WPT x 348 nic
38 NPT o 9/16 MJIC
3/8 NPT Souare lieod Ploe Plug
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SOLEWDID VALVE ASSEMELY

L
610302
511121
903907
W70
200018
palirg
BDESSE
qpu0zF

Description
Hyaroul1c Salenojd Volve
L4 PT & 9716 TUIC
#10 x 2 Sloteed Rownd Scres
5716 UNC x 1.330 BC ¥ 3.00 Long
Spocer
5716 IMNC Lock Mut
Solencld Mount
210 Stover Nut



RADIATOR AMD OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY
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AIR THTAKE ASSENBLY

P/N Descrlpt]on

301379 Bottom Afr Intoke Plote Weloment
193022 Stickertite

314397  Alr Intoke Weldment

GBSOSE  5/16 x 3/ Poo Rivet

@m0 #10 Flot Waosher

656997  Rubber Mook Brocket

14000 144 WRIC Lock Nut

Q00002 I/4 UHC & 374 Men Bolt

920000  L/4 SAE Flot Wosher
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FRONT SLANTED LEG ASSEMBLY
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pescription
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FROMT STRAIGHT LEG ASSEMBLY
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REAR STRAIGHT LEG ASSEFDLY

P/ Description
357604 Richt Reor A-Mount Strolaht Leo weldament
357895 Left Reor A-Mount Strojaht Len Weloment
437617 Torgue Hub

GI0029  Sundstrand 15 Saries Wheel Mator
ELI12S  3/4 0R - 344 JUIC

E111%8 370 1OR Plug

BISHGE 14 MOR-u57-9016 MUIC

BIN0S2  1/2-20 x 607 Wheel Nut

BPO0IS1  O-Ring

BOOIS0 BB UNC x 1 1S4 Hex Bolt

900333 S/BUNC x 1 172 Hex Bolt

920502 3B Lock Wosher

20505 5/8 Lock Washer

I58315 Rear Leq Too Keeoer Plate
900827 578 UNC x 7 1/2 Hex Bolt

GYE010 578 UNC Lock Wut
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TIRE AMD WHEEL ASSEMDLY

Descriotlon

0701 11,2 & 24 Troctor Tire

(]
20600

Whee| Weloment
650585  Wheel Bolt Torowe Decol
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NOTE:

FUEL TANE ASSEMHLY

L]
291478
473902
501102
501450
Talhan
Tel200
7A5303
THOO4S
L
F14004
91L008
500763
319612
SHIH0
601138
B01257
G141
hOIZ6S
BO0O02
16000

=]

Desscr bt hon
Flt] Senoer
#8 x 1/2 Pon Heod Metol Screw
L4 Plpe Plim
14 WeT-20%-5traat Elbow
Fuel Tonk Weldment
Gos Cop
144 WPT = S/16 Hote Barb
Fuel Tonk Bond Weldment
Fuel Tonk Crodle Weldment
3/8 UNC Stover Nut
172 UNC Stower Mul
147 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
Bag Line Filter
No. &' Hose Clowp
5416 x 3 Fuel Line lose
/16 x 170 Fuel Ling Hosa
Fuml Selectar valve
S5/16 x 144 Fuel Ling Moge
14 UNC x 3/8 llex Bolt
1/4 UNC Stover Nt

Ttems 1%,14,15,16,17,19 ond 20 are used with
oux] lory Tuel tonk only.



HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
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EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

P/N
SellEa
361180
314735
J14738
198y
314025
M1y
200264
01&008
B0PES

Description
Moin Frome Tle Plote
fain Frome Rear Tie Anale
Exhoust Pipe Flonoe
Left Exhoust Plpe
Mufrler
Rlght Exhoust Plpe
Heat Shiela
172 URC x 1 L'y Hex Balt
L2 UNC Lock Mut
/2 ONC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
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16528
i1a528
314536
314731
20052
115543
nroLE
570121
ey
20099
VLR ]
REE625

ATR CLEANER ASSETBLY

Desoription
A Claoner
AMr Stock Cap
Alr Cleoner Bond
Alr Cleoner Hose
#52 Hose Clonp
Alr Cleonar Fliter
1/ UNC % 374 Flonoed Bolt
1/4 UNC Flaonged tut
Ton Beltinn
250 Wose Clomp
Alr Intake Tube Weldment
Raln Shield Weldment
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MOTE:

STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

L]
611132
B201W6
620148
620271
620272
679028
629579
G960
070025
arn2lo
foniird b
B0
BI021E
G15009
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Description
140 NPT-307-9/16 Male E1bow
Stearing Cylinoer Tube Weldment
Steering Cylingder Shoft Weldment
Beoring
Piston
Wiper
Lock Ring
Piston Seal
1 316 x 1 5/16 O-Rimm
34 x 1 Weoprene 0-Rlng
1 1% x 1 142 Neoprene D-Ring
i/% % 1 Rock-Up MWosher
L1y % 1 122 Bock-Un Wosher
L/l UNF Lock Wut

Cvlinder ossembly with fittinas-620145
Seal K1 B20593
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Upon receiving the parts, please contact Hagie Manufacturing Company's
Service Department. Out-of-state: 1-800-247-4885
In-state: 1-800-722-3928
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TIE ROD ASSEFELY

Oty. P/ Description

2 49156 Fesole Socket Assenbly

1 Jas203 Tie Rod Outer Tube keloment
1 745206  Tie Rod Inner Tube

1 7eeeny Tie Rod Inner Shaft

4 Ju5I08 Tie Rod Clomn

2 471021 Grease Terk

2 470032 1/8 x 1 1/2 cotter Pin
2 90013  5/B MC x 2 3/4 jex Bolt
2 SR400 5B INC Lock Mut

2 ftedili] 58 UNF Slotted Hex Nut
1 Pkl Tie Rod Stiffenar Anale

For Stroinht leas ltem 3 Is reploced with PAn 740042,



COMSOLE ASSEMELY

pet. Q. PN
1 1 TH0MNE
2 1 0401
3 i 38004
] :  Manll
5 1 80l
] 1 3020
7 1 m137e
] 3 Waaa
] 2 R7OO0OL
10 1 G50786
1 1 T7eoaml
12 1 B10412
13 1 8754al6
15 1 &78el7
15 1 48505
18 1 31436
17 0 §/0086
18 0 w1l
18 0 4oLl
0 1 48303
i 2 Lryes

KOTE:
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Descript lon
Two Position Linnt sWitch
Fuel Gouge
20 Amp Fuse
Firse Holder
Toaale Switch
Innition Switch
Console Weldment
Indicator Light
Aubber Boot
Indicator Lisht Sun Shield
Choke: Contral
Toggle Switch Fuel valwe
Flasher Holoer
Flosher
178 x 1'% Pop Rivet
Temperaturs Gouds
1749 IMC Muteert
174 WMC x 374 Flonoed Bolt
1/4-20 Flonged Mut
/B ID x 1 3/ 0D Wosher
632 & 3B Netol Screw

[tem 12 Is used with ripht fuel tonk optlon only,



DPERATOR STATION ASSEMELY

Descriptlon

I.GMH 1! Mount Amale
2
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%\wi Hount. Weldment
i :éﬁ?;%m Wead Mochine Screw
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STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBALY

PN
2006EL
HD633
001266
§71008
uroizs
GlO3iE
B1E10%
Tuzs02
juaire
Taal9z
749193
wWozrr
Q01276
G10000
S00120
500130
20002

Descriotion
Spocer
Steering Column Cover Weloment
Steering Column Spocer Tube
Steering Wheel Rut
Stor Wosher
Stearing Motor
38 MOR x 9716 MJIC
Steering Adjustment Knob
tearing Cojumn
Steering Wheal
Steering Whesl Cop
172 UNC x 5 1/2 Hex Bolt
L2 URC x 5 Corriogs Bolt
Lr2 UNC Lock mut
5/8 UNC x 3/% Hex Bo't
3/8 UNC w 1 175 Hex Bolt
3/8 SAE Flot Wosher
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MISCELLANEOUS FRAME COMPONENTS

PN Descr ipt lon

L] Sloe Rall Tube Weldsent

i3 Upper Side Rall Chonmel Welament
30305 Two Step Lodder Weldment

360041 One Step Lodder beldment

6067 Lodder Mount inn Plote

Shll62 Carriogs Plvat Fin Weldment
75957 378 Dla. = 2 1/2 Roll Pin
900035 3/8 UNC x 3 Hex Bolt

14004 378 NC Lock Rut

G5 1 UKL x 3 Hex Bolt

914016 1 UNC Lock Mut
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BATTERY BOX ASSEFBLY

L]
290013
230212
11z
60111
X6ll4e
361192
00129
I
a0114a

bescriotion
Bottery
Bottery Hold Down Wlth Clomes
Battery Coble 48®
Ground Stroo
Rattery Box
Bottery Box Suoport
5/8 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
3/8 UNC Lock Mut
3/H UNC x B 172 Corrioge Bolt
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ltem L7 18 ussd only with four-row optlons.,
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PN
221001
295031
GTO0ET
BO65ES
G155%
GL55%
618113
B1H1E
GBS
L840
5539291
SO0003.
900164
14000
1400
293003
B1018S
LriThE:

THREE SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

Description
Connectar Link Clio
Volve Mount Weldment
3/8 UNC Whiz Mut
Cessna Three Spool Valve
volve Homdle Link
Yolve Hondle
5/16 NOR-90°-9/16 MIIC
9/16 MOR x 5416 MIIC
8/16 NoOR-45°-9/16 MIIC
/16 noR-90°-8/16 Long JIC
1* Dig. Ball Knob
174 UNC x 2 172 Hex Bolt
/B UNC x B 1/ Héx Bolt
L/ URC Lock Nut
3/8 UNC Lock Mut
Switch Plote Cover
8718 O-Rina Plua
1/4 UNC x 3/% Flonoed Hex Holt
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TASSELTROL COVER ASSZETELY \
Oy, PN Descriptlon

2 291602 10 &m Fuse

1 293005  Diode Circult Board

1 29307  Control Box Wire Hormess
1 29%011 Mool Switch Horness
2 JEEN2 Wire, Fugé to Switch
3 Fa3019 Wire. Fuse to Linht

I H%025  Monml Switch

1 ZOE02E futo ond Monual Switch
1

1

2

3

8

i

8

=

45051 Switch Plate Welament
263034  Clrcult Board Mount
298011  Fuse Holder

mnomle Indicatar Light
903804 =32 x 1/u Slotten Round Heod Screw
903812  6=-32 x 1/2 Slotted Round lleod Screw
910022 6-32 lex fut

WITE:  The diogrom ro the |eft shows how the ComDONENts
are comnected to eoch other throush connector 1' Wires.
m:lcmc: clreult board “B" to connector "A® ore




"Wote: [tems 29 & 30 Come With G1E550-1 174 x §-Bolt Flange,
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Note: émk_%tmﬁl Are Used Only With

CESSNA PUMP ASSEIBLY

Descriotl
L00 { ﬂﬁv@w&?}m In,
033
B0 / oS40, gunl el dment
Ly 5 =F m'

Nipole

lgo* 1 H‘I tor
Sy

/i Flat Washer

07
/8 X EE 2 Cottar Pin
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THREE SECTION FLOM DIVIDER ASSEMBLY
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OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY
L] Descript lon
R3820¢  Center Tocol Bor Mount Brocket
433207  Center Tool Bor Mount Keeper
GIR1ES Center Tpol Bor Weldeent
S00285 142 UNC = 1 1/2 Hew Balt
0037y L/2 UNC x & Hex Bolt
Q00%35  5/8 UNC x 2 Hex Bolt
600552  S5/8 UNC x 2 1/4 Hex Bolt
900129 38 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
14010 578 UNC Stover [t
Q4008 172 UNC Stover Nut
900002 154 UMC x 3/ Mex Bolt
14000 14 UNC Stover Bt
001195 uitrager Nount We | oment
(01205 Ti® Bar Weldment 48 Qutriogar
001267  Center Tle Bar Weldment
DO1306 48" Dutrigoer Weldment
DO1310  Outrloger Post Smocer
nol3s3 The Clomn be]dment
001355 Qutrigger Suboort Brockat Weldment
001217 Tie Bar Weloment 33° Outricoer
001308 93" Cutriooer Weloment



DETASSELER LIFT ASSEFBLY

t. Owy. PA Descriprion

B 121025 Journal Bearing

F00004 Corrloge Flvat Pln Washer
NIB17E  Plvor Pin

838177 Toal Bor Mount deloment
B3RIB4  Holst Colum Weldment
LIR10E Lower LIFE Arm Weldment
§IR192  Upper LIfE Arm wWeloment
620528 1 External Snop Rina
500538  1/2 UMC x 3 1/2 Hex Bolr Full Treoded
10003 L/2 UNC Hew Mut

R1D04E Cantar Deflector Weldment

438165  Qutrioder HOlgt Hinoe Kespar
510052  U-Bolt

410051 U-Bolt Clom

470155 1.00 Dio. = 4.00 Plcker Pin

NF06 1.00 Dla. x 2 1/4 Plcker Pln
611016 Hair Pin

G00275 172 C x & 1/2 Hex Bolt

900565 5B UMC x 5 1/2 Hex Bolt

T4 5/16 UNC Lock Mut

AR 172 INC Lock Mut

Q14010 S8 INC Stover Mut

LE2221  Center Holst Brocker weldment
43819  Teool Bor Weldment

433156 Outrloger Holst Himne Weldment
G386l Holst Pivot Brocket ueldeent
70145  Wheel Stud Hut

470146  Slesve

900404 376 UWC x 2 142 Hex Bolt

GOOBAS 5B LI x b 142 Mex Bolt

w200ns S/B Flot Hosher

3BT B-Row Puller Quter Arm Mount
4IE21Y B-Row Puller Inner Arm Mount
UIE216  O-Row Puller mount Weloment
GO0PER 142 UNC x 2 1/2 Hex Bolt
ID0TES 172 IMC x 1 Hex Bolt
e 1/2 Lock Wosher

438220  D-Row Tire Puller Tool Bor
438201  B-Row Cutter Tool Har
E10016  Honoer ¥

58194 T-Trol Mount Weldment
900765 - 177 UNC x 1 172 Hex Bolt
B2OSO0  LITE Cylinder

B20225  LIft Cylinder

431211 ﬂlf"f s Tagpt
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MOTE:

LIFT CYLIRDER ASSEMBLY

Oty.

A B R

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

L]
B2R TR
b20230
[rre v
629027
623614
G1436E
4ulisag

Description
Tube Weldment
Ehaft Weldeent
Lock Rina
Rod Wiper
U-Cup Seal
Restrictor Screw
Restrictor Elbom

G202y - Lift cylinder indludes |term 1-5,
GIL365 - Restrigtor elbow assembly includes
I tems Emﬂ j‘ g



MOTE:

BI436S -

= LIft cvlincer Includes |tems 1-12,

ﬁmlﬁu&étm oszembly [ncludes

- Seal Kit.

NS LID432 Resioene bscy 1-Way

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMELY

bet. Qty. P Descriotion
1 1 B20H01 Tube Weldment

2 1 [ e e Shaft Weldment

3 1 G2ODEL  Piston

[ 1 B03%  O-Rim

5 L 250526 Bock-Up Washer

] 1 #0113 0-Rinn

7 1 yraaer 374 WF Lock Mut

] 1 620062 Gland

5 1 8%0218  Bock-Up Wosher

10 1 aTn21y 0-Rina

11 1 BHS05 Enop Ring

12 1 B2A003 Hiper

13 1 640338  Restrictor Elbow
1& 1  BINZEE  Restrictor Screw
15 1 BL1122 174 WPT-30%.9/18 MIIC



ROLLER PULLER WEAD ASSEMBLY
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LEFT AND RIGHT PULLER HEAD ASSEMBLY

Description
Tire Puller Weldment
Wheel WORID TIre
Dutslde Stalk Gulde
Insice Stolk Gulde
5/16 UMC x 374 tex Bolt
1==14 SAE Hex Mut
Puller Soindle
25501 1" Toper Hub Browt
438005  Mydroulic Hub Weldment
438010  Right HWydroullc Motor Housing
N3B015 Left liydroul 1c Mator Mousing
5/8 UNC x 1 174 Mex Bolt
Q14008  3/8 UNC Lock Rut
Hydroul Ic Motor WoKey
38 UNC x 3/4 e Dolt
3/8 Lock Wosher
172 UNC w 1 Hex Balt
pecal Coution
/2 WPT-50°-3/0 MIIC
172 APT x 1/2 Male Connector
1/65-20 x 159 Allen leod Set Scres
5732 x 1 Cotter Pin
L/& UNC x 1 3/% Hex Bolt
1/4 Lock Washer
a7y Tire Puller Shield bieldment
900129  3/8 URC 2 1 Hex Bolt
ENSOT  Dust Cap
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cun
24505 Zeal
Ea05?  1/2-20 ¢ 60° whes] Stud Wut
34 UNF Spindle Mut
374 SAE Flat Wosher
W, 15 WoodrufT Key
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CUTTER HEAD ASSEMELY

)]

ooz1nE
DOZ105
00108
002153
002204
410018
u3T1E1
L L i ]
470054
470059
&75960
G104z
611172
Rl8aTN
Blande

=3
-
B

BB S e N e R F R E B o v v e wma E

Fad B R
WA B L
L - . e e e

B

D1z

Descriotion

18" Cutter Blode

Stee] Lock Wosher

Lorge Steel Washer

Cutter Top Weldment

Cutter Blode Adooter eldment
Honger V

Left Cutter Shleld

Right Cutter shiald

Sfl6 174 Allen Heod SEt Screw
5716 x 1 Square Heod Set Screw
1% Dlo x 172 Roll Pin

Cross Wydroul lc Motor

174 NPT x 90% 9716 IUIC

1 1716 MR x 90% %/u RIC
/16 FJIC Swly Run Tea

5/16 UNC x 3/4 Hex Bolt

/8 UNC x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt

/8 UNF x 3/4 Hex Bolt

172 UNC % 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
S/16 UNC Stover Mul

/B UNC Etover Mut

L2 (GE Stover Mut

5/16 Flat wosher

/8 SAE Flot Washer

Ko, B Woodruff Key

Stalk Gulde



MALE CORN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

Det. Oy, FP/M Descrintion

1 1 270300  Male Corn Cuteer veldment
2 1 270395  Droo Tube Weldment

3 7 BLEAl 3% MOR-997-n/16 MJIC

L z won1rg 340 UNC » 1 Hem Bolt

13 2 o001 %0 NC & 13S0 Hex Balt
G Ll S B UNC Lack Mut

7 1 618203 hwdroullc Matar

3 1 00206 5/%2 x 58 Key

k| 1 B50319 Cuttinn Slodes Decol

n 1 Laribie Cutter Rlode

11 1 021 Clistch Adopter

12 1 921%  Lock vagher

3 1 0021%  Flot Wosher

] 1 aoiny Cutter Dlode Bplt

15 1 BLuGE 173 99T x 7716 MJIC

16 1 Somo0 1B T x o0 Street Flbow
17 1 27007  male Corn Cutter Brockst
13 1 200015  Adiusveent Tube Shocer
19 1 500275 172 NC x5 344 Hex Bolt
20 1 QyE 172 UNC Lock Nut
21 1 LrFETL] 144« /W Tek Screm




TASSELTROL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
Det. Oey. P/N Description
1 2 002503 Swltch Box lialf
L] 2 2 002505  Switch Box End
(1) 3 1 L0070 lubber Grommet
L] B o7rmeeq B5-32 % 3/0 Hex Heod Screw
o 5 & J90R  Nicro Switch
k G B hryans #5-37 x 1 1/3 liex leod Screw
B M oty T Dol J3 ossmbled 712 01002 46-32 Mex tut
] 2 D253 Alr Pot Brocket
- ] 4 yraang #E-32 x 5/0 Hex Heod Screw
10 2 (2500 Alr Mot
11 2 DEslr  stomd Off
- 12 F) 73953 Push On Fastener
13 2 DORGZT  T-Trol Sensor Flog Shaft
14 2 1z Shaft Bushinn
15 2 225 Retolner Rino
16 2 DES08 Com
17 2 47360 Fostener Ring
1z 4 S14000 174 MC Lock Mut
18 4 G00003 14 MG x 2 102 Bolt
20 2 (M5B9 Epacer

(. N 9
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TASSELTROL SENSOR ASSEMBLY

PiN
no2s15
DOZ630
002513
Do2sar
D0T5E0
eiviy
002579
L73943
A7 ¥
629515
516002
121011
G58L7Y
SR0000%5
BO02TS
S14000
914008
2595
SO0265

Descriotion
Sensor Flog Weldment
T-Trol Sensor Amm Weldsent
sensor Clomo
Hex Beorinn Homoar
Honger Bearing
Sengor Cross Tube
Plvot Brocket
1172 %, Pl
5/16 URC x 1 9716 U-Balt
Retainer Ring
5/156 UNC Lock Mut
Shaft Bearing
Rubber Plua
L4 INC x 1 1/2 hex Bolt
152 INC x O 12 Hex Belt
174 UNC Lock Mut
L/2 UNC Lock Mut
Smal] Plvor Brockat
516 UNC x 1 Mex Bolt
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50 INCH G-ROM CUTTER EXTENTION ASSEIBLY

L]
DO2S15
DaES1N
DOES07
Dozsaa
DO2BZ1
007636
02623
00620
121011
L7338
HF3RUT
a73948
LI5S
00005
900763
914000
914002
320000
DO2EET
DOF6ES
F1000%

Resorlptlon
Sandor Clomn
1.00 Inch Hex Clomo
Hex Bearina Hanoer
lHonger Beoring
Sensor Extens|on Tube
Right T-Tral Sensar Shiald
Tocl Bar Extension \eeloment
Hex Shoft Extension
Shoft Bearing
10 IC = 1 9/16 » 2 Bq. U-Bolt
1 142 5a, Pl
S/l6 UMC x 1 9/16 5a,
Ratalner Rina
14 M x 1 142 Hex Bolt
172 NC x 1 Hex Bolt
1/6 DI Stover ilut
500 URC Stover dut
1/% SAE Flat Wosher
Left T-Trol Sensor Shielg
Tool Bor Extension Broce Hoa
147 URC Hex Mut

C
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L]
GOG00a
610305
AL
H10606
B1LIZG
G18156
900126
900k
TL4D0N
T0002
1620
Ialegl
510395
291089
900129
200002
F14000

FOUR-ONE SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

Description
resen One Spoal Yolve
/4 NPT x 3/4-16 MIIC x 907
Volve Mot Extension
Volve Mount Weldment
172 WPT-auP-7/8 matc
4 mpT-90%-7/8 MUIC
378 UNC x 172 lex Bolt
378 UNC = 374 Hex Bolt
38 RC Lock Mt
38 Flat vashar
Right Liaht Brocket
Left Lioht Brocket
valve Mount Amale
Hed ] 1aht
38 NIC % 1 Hex Balt
17 NC x 374 lex Bolt
174 UM Stover Mut
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H10036
610087

871906
871019
871010
B7101%
B7 1908
8714810

O-RING REPAIR KITS

YAl

C.C. Mo,
012-80
570-3-360-000-70
013-70
%06-90
019-90
010-30
01&-30
904-90
910-99

P LT I I X T -

rhoul Kit
Bl009S Oty.
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ROTE:

Assembled wdroulle stock volwe 15 PAH B1025T,
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10
11
12
13
14
16

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
16
1H
11
1J
IN

610903
6HH57
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160

&nsiSS

1

1

ary

Y.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
9
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
6
1

DESCRIPTION

Hub-spindle sub-assembly

Spindle
Seal
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
0-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0-Ring
0-Ring
Pipe Plug
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer
Retaining Ring

- 50 =



610291 - 1rrzm4hm¢?ﬁmrm ASSEMBLY

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. qry.

1 Hub-spindle sub-assembly 610154 1

1A Spindle 610038 1

1B Seal 610904 1

1C Bearing cup 610905 1

1D Bearing cone 610906 1

1E Bearing cup 610907 1

1F Bearing cone 610908 1

1G Hub 610047 1

1H Spacer 610909 1

11 Retaining ring 610910 1

1J Pipe plug 610147 2

IN Stud 160911 9

2 Internal gear 610148 1

3 Carrier assembly 610933 1

4 Ring gear 610937 1

5 O-ring 610903 2

6 Cover assembly 610155 1

6A Cover 610149 1

6B Cover cap 610914 1

6C Bolt 610150 4

6D Disconnect cap 610901 1

6E Disconnect rod 610915 1

6F 0-ring 610916 1

6G 0-ring 610917 1

6H Pipe plug 610151 1

6J ID plate 610152 1

7 Input shaft assembly 610048 1

7A Input shaft 610046 1

7B Retaining ring 610936 1

7C Spring 610145 1

7D Spacer 610153 2

8 Input gear 610919 1

9 Thrust spacer 610920 1

10 Thrust spacer 610921 1
11 Thrust washer - 610922 2
12 Bolt 610930 12
13 Shoulder bolt 610923 q
14 Coupling 610037 1
16 Flat washer 610049 15

- 51



NOTICE

The following four pages contain decals for the
1984 8200

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your machine
is repainted or when the decals become worn,
weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been
attached for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525

- B2 -



Part No.
650814
650847

650848
650849
650852
650865
650867
650881
650953
650872
650957
650958
650967
650968
650577
650981
650982
650985
650870
650871
650879
650820
650931
650819
650851
650303

Qty.

1
2

oo o o O

8200 DECALS

Description
Park Brake Decal

No Passenger Decal

5lip or Fall Decal
Engine Fuel Decal

Read Manual Decal

Hagie Decal

8200 Decal

Choke Decal

Gasoline Decal

Traction Valve Decal
0i1 Decal

Generator Decal
Throttle Decal
Hydrostatic Decal
Flasher Decal

Cooling System Decal
Electrical System Decal
Wheel Bolt Torque Decal
Auto/Manual Decal

LH, CTR, and RH Decal
Up and Down Decal
Caution - Moving Parts
Hagie Decal 1 3/4 x 4
Danger - Cutting Blades
Shield Decal

Cutter Blade Rotation

= 53 -

Location
Near Parking Brake Lever

MHW - Left Rear Leg
1) - Left of Operator Station

On Left Rear Leg

Near Fuel Tank Neck

Top of Console

On Side of Top Engine Cover
On Side of Top Engine Cover
On Console Sheet Metal

Near Fuel Filler Neck

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

Near Radiator Cap

Left Hand Side of 01l Tank
One Each Wheel Rim

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal
Puller Head Mounting Bar
Front Shield of Roller Assembly
RH and LH Side of Cutter Shields

- On Roller Shields
On Center Of Cutter Heads

me - On Side of Top Engine Cover
6
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CUTTING BLADES MUST OPERATE

A CAUTION | A CAUTION | |

IN CORRECT DIRECTION

FRONT
- i

i

III
)
BLADE RAOTATION

BLADE ROTATION
HIGHT OF DFERATOR

LEFT DOF D¥FERATOH

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED

ACAUTION

DON'T RISK INJURY BY
SLIPPING OR FALLING

BE CAREFUL

ACAUTION

ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGEROUS

® TURN OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING.
® DO NOT SMOKE WHILE REFUELING
® CLEAN OFF ANY SPILLED FUEL AFTER

REFUELING.
CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CA
KILL —

A\ CAUTION A CAUTION 4 CAUTION

TO CARRY PASSENGERS.

FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF
MAY RESLULT IN THEIR INJURY OR

DEATH

WATCH YOUR STEP

Shields are for your
protection. Keep them
in place,

AVOID INJUR "r:'
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A DANGER A
KEEP AWAY;

CUTTING
|_BLADES

650819 — Cutting Dlode Decal

PARKING EBE=

B R AK E ES09E5 - Wheel Bolt Torgue Decal

3 650957 — Gosoline Decal

AN

N\

E
GIE

HAGIE MANISFACTURING (.. CLARION. BOWA USA

650931 — 1 3/4 x 4 wogle Decal

650814 — Pork Broke Decol
Fami
DOWN
Ly
&
L]
]
: L
[FLASHER | Cei] [TRAC ViV] 1
T
h_-
650977 — Flosher Decal 650957 — 011 Decol 650872 - Troction Walve Decol . [
HLOW
ES0879 — Up ond Down Decal
E50967 — Throttle Decol

LEFT CENTER RIGHT AUTO MANUAL [E] “ﬁ“ SO 1 _
= rostotic Decal

B50371— Left, Center ond Rloht Decal BSO870 - Auto/Monuol Decol — BS0958 — Generotor Decal 550881 - Choke Decal
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AL WORKLISHT

LE FUEL SENCER

e
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Part No. Req.

606868
610091
610030
610029
610318
607500
615003
606853
618088
605601
760097
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
610302
611013
616056
614571
614572
614573
616043
601256
601265
601198
616036
614425
610325
615465
616059
606854
615568
615569
606857
606855
606859
606860
606858
614574
614575
616035
616032
611260
615473
614570
615442
616026
618554
618518
618496
611159
611125
714331
618302
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1984 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
BASIC MACHINE
REFERENCE DRAWING NO,-498149

Description

Eaton Pump

Cessna Auxilary Pump 1.24

Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Motor
Sundstrand Series 15 :mmmd Motor
Steering Motar 6.2 in.

BGR53 Flow Divider

Large Manifold

Traction Valve

011 Cooler

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 0i1 Tank

Steering Cylinder Aszembly

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lbs.

Dipstick 8 in.

Solenoid Valve

Hydraulic Relief Valve Assembly
AC1T-6FJX-BFJX-32

GRLA-GFJX-6FJX-126
GRLA-6FJX-6FJ%-140
BL2AT-BFJX-10FJX-114
AC1T=-6FJX=-6FJ%=22 1/2

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31

3/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

3/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 110
AC1T-6FJX-6FJIX-11 1/2
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-132
10C1T=10FJX-10FJX- 105
BCIT-BFJX=BFJX=33

ACIT=6FJX=6FJX=33

Rll Hydraulic Tube Assy. Traction Valve
RH Hydraulic Tube Assy. Sundstrand Pump
LH Hydraulic Tube Assy. Sundstrand Pump
Front Hydraulic Tube Assembly

LH Hydraulic Tube Assy. Traction Valve
Right Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Center Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Lower Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy,
Upper Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy.
6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-219

BC1T=BFJX=BF JX=66

AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-44

BC1T-6FJX-BFJX-18

BRLA=-GFJX-6FJX-112

AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-55

AC1T-6FJX=6FJX=17

1 1/16 MIIC % 3/4 MJIC

1 1/16 FJIC 3 wmm MJIC

3/4 MOR = 45 x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 0-Ring Plug

3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 3/4 1oum Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 907x 1 1/16 MJIC

R f.

102
103
104
#1056
106
107
108
109

Shote:

=BG -

Part No. Req.

505300
505203
501102
506410
715664
714560
505201
505101
505200
505006
618520
6184486
618097
618336
618119
618183
618178
618474
618114
611121
618241
618248
618309
611127
610186
618191
618313
618553
610300
618177
618011
716000
505213
504702
504955
610305
618311
618482
503820
503600
712440
714340
611147
610193
618555
618109
611122
506303
506602
£181315
601117
618535
618059
611204
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Deseription

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 NPT x 4.00 n,um Nipple

1/4 NPT Pipa Plug

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT x 1" Hose Barb

1 NPT x 1" Hose Barb

1 NPT Close Nipple

1 NPT Pipe Tee

1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow

1 NPT to 1 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1/4 NPT x 9/16 MIIC Tee

/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

1 5/16 MOR x 1 FNPT

1 1/16 MOR x Hose Barb
9/16 MOR x mm X 9/16 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 907x mxp MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x ﬁc % 15/16 MIIC
1 1/16 MOR x wa ¥ 3/4 MIIC

7/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MIIC
1/4 NPT x 9/16 MIIC
3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MIIC

1/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/16 MOR x 7/8 MIIC

1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MIIC

1/16 HOR 1dcma

1/16 FJX x 90, x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/16 MOR x 45° x 1 1/16 MIIC
1/16 MJIC x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 374 MJIC

11716 MIIC x 1 1/16 MJIC

3/4 NPT x m\#m MIIC

1 NPT x 90" x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 Pipe 4mm

3/4 NPT « % 3/4 WIC

3/4 MIIC :=*a= Tes

/4 FIIC x 9/16 MIIC

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/8 MIIC

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee

3/4 INIC x 3/4 WIIC x 1 1/16 MJIC Tee
3/4 MOR x mx@n MJIC

1/4 NPT x 90 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 HPT x ma Elbow

1 1/4 HPT & m 1/2 Pipe Nipple

3/4 MOR % 45%x 3/4 MJIC

1" 2-Braid Red muun x 37

11/16 MOR x 90 x 7/8B MJIC

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

4C1T=-6FJX=6FJX=78

el el ok -

P/N 618315 Used Only With Straight Leg Option.
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Part Ho. Req.

620900
606585
606499
605601
606962
610050
514240
614566
606004
610051
614101

611204
614158
614576
614582
614581
601194
601223
611260
614556
615385
615473
611122
614365
618011
618486
610185
618119
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1983 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FOUR ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498150

Description

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
Ceszna Thres Spoal Valve
Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI
Three Section Flow Divider
3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return: Manifold
Gresen 1 Spool Valve
Barnes Hydraulic Motor
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-133
BC1T=6FIX=6FJX=22
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
BRLA-8FJX-8FJX-44
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-78
AC1T=6FJX=-6FJX=-199
10C1T=-8FJX=8FJX=80
10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-198
10C1T=10FJX=-AFJX-168

11/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2 1 Braid EPDM x 37 1/2
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=44
16C2AT=16FJX=16FJX90-114
8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-29
mn-q-mw;x-mmmxaum

1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
9/16 0-Ring Plug

9/16 MOR x 90% x 9/16 MIIC

Part No. Req.

618126
618425
505210
505300
618090
618178
714561
503600
603700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618183
618444
503820
610193
610300
618482
714340
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Deseription
9/16 MOR x m\wm MJIC
9716 MOR x 45~ x 9/16 MJIC
1 NPT x u.ma Pipe Nipple
1 NPT x 90" Elbow
1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor
1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x ﬂxm Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90 Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT ndcum Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT u.mn Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x .:m MIC

1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x uuq x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x uuu x 7/B WIIC

7/8 MOR x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MWJIC Run Tee
1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 FJIC = 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Part No. Req.

610257
606499
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610051
620225
611204
614158
614576
614582
614581
614555
614373
614101
601194
601223
611260
614556
615385
615473
505800
610185
618115
618119
506210
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1983 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW ROLLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498151

Description

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifald
Gresen 1-Spool Valve

Barnes Hydraulic Motor
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-78B
AC1T=6FJX=6FJX=199
10C1T-8BFJX-BFJX=-B0
10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-198
10C1T-10FJX-8FJX-168
10C2AT=10FJX=10FJX=42
BRLA=8FJX=BFJX=44
4C1T=-6FJX=6FJX=133

1 1/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-44
16C2AT=16FJX=16FJX90=114
B8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-29
G6CIT-6FJX-BFJX-18

3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

9/16 0-Ring flug

3/4 MOR x 90 o* 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

Part No. Req.

505300
618080
618178
714561
503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618183
618144
614365
503820
610193
610300
618011
618482
714340
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Description

1 NPT x 90° Elbow

15/16 MOR = 1 muq Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT to Hmm Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90 Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple

1 1/4 NPT Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Sige Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/§ WIC

1/2 NPT x 907 x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x m 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x uao % 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x uaa X 7/8 MIIC

7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 WJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MIIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Part Neo. Req.

620900
606585
606499
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610051
614077
611212
615401
614565
614373
611204
614101
614576
614579
614577
614580
614504
614578
601194
601223
611260
614556
615385
615473
611122
614365
618011
618486
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1983 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

51X ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498152

Deseription

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
Cessna Three Spool Valve
Large Cassna Pump

Grasen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider
3/4 NPT Relief Valve
Front Return Manifolf
Gresen 1-Spool Valve
Barnes Hydraultfe Motor
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-B8
AC1T=6FJIX=6FJX-164
6C1T=-6FJX-6FJX-22
10C2AT=10FJX=10FJX=42
BRLA=-BFJX=BFJX=44
ACIT-6FJX-EFJX-78
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-133
10C1T=-BFJX=-BFJX=80
10C1T=10FJX=8FJX=100
10C1T-10FJX-10FJ%-200
10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-100
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-301
10RLA-10FJX-8BFJX-200

1 1/4 Z Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
AC1T-6FJIX-6FJX-44 o
16C2ZAT-16FKX-16FJX90"-114
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-29
mnpqummgxummmxupm

1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

Raf.

34
35
36
37

Part Ho. Req.

618119
§18126
618425
618440
505210
505300
618090
618178
714561
503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
S06701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618143
618444
503820
610193
610300
618482
714340
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Description

9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MIIC
9/16 MOR x mx—m MJIG

9/16 znnuamauoxum MJIC

9/16 MOR-90"-9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 m14 Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT to umm Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing

1/4 NPT Close mﬂuu“m

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT m*mm Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

778 MOR x Em MJIC
1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x 90, x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT .H.n % 7/8 WIC

7/8 MOR x 90" x 3/4 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MWJIC Run Tee

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT % 3/4 MIIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MIIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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1983 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
S1¥ ROW ROLLER PULLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NOD.-498153

L
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Part No. Req. Deseription Ref. Part Ho. Req. Deseription
610257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 3z 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple
606499 1 Large Cessna Pump a3 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow

605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 34 618090 2 15/16 MR x 1 NPT Adaptor
606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 35 618178 2 15/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 WIIC
610050 1 3 Section Flow Divider 36 714561 1 1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 37 503600 2 1/Z NPT Close Nipple

614566 1 Front Return Manifold 38 503700 Z 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

606004 3 Gresen l-Spool Valve 39 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/¢ NPT Reducer Bushing
610051 6 Barnes Hydraulic Motor 40 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

610225 3  Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 41 506005 1 11/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing
614077 1 + 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-88 42 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple
614101 3 ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-133 43 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 44 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
614373 3 BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 45 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
611204 4  ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-78 46 611126 3 7/8 MOR x .r.m MJIC

614576 3 10C1T-BFJX-BFJX-80 47 611145 1 172 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
614579 1 10C1T=-10FJX=-BFJX=100 48 611147 5 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

614577 2  10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-200 49 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

614580 1 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-100 50 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
614504 2 AC1T-BFJX-6FJX-301 51 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT _w 1/4 Hose Barb
614578 ¢  10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-200 52 610305 3 3/4 NPT x 90_ x 3/4 WJIC
601194 1 11/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 53 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 90 x 7/8 WIC
601223 1 1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 54 618183 6 7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MIIC
611260 1 ACIT-GFIX-GFJX-44 55 618444 3 9/16 MR x 9/16 MIIC Run Tee
614556 1  16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX907-114 56 614365 3 Restrictor Elbow Assembly
615385 1 BCIT-AFJX-8FJX-29 57 503820 1 1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

615473 1 6CIT=6FJX=8FJX=18 58 610193 1 9/16 WIIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
502800 1 3/B NPT Pipe Plug £9 610300 1 3/4 NPT x 3/4 WIIC

618486 1 9/16 WIC SWivel Run Tee 60 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

618115 2 3/4 MOR x 90" _x 9/16 MJIC 61 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

618119 6 9/16 MOR x 20° x 9/16 MIIC 62 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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1983 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

S REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498154

!

| Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 620900 2  Hydraulic Lift Cylinder io 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/¢ NPT Reducer Bushing
F4 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM il 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
3 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 32 506005 2 1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing
4 610050 1 3 Seetion Flow Divider 11 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Close Nippla
5 614240 1 3/4 NPT Reliéf Valve 3 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT Streat Elbow
[ 614566 1 Front Return Manifald 35 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT m______ﬁ Outlet Elbow
7 606004 2  Gresen 1-Spool Valve 1 36 611124 5 172 NPT-90"-7/8 MJIC
8 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in. 7 611126 3 7/8 MOR x .t.m MJIC
9 606585 1 Cessna Three Spool Valye ia 611145 5 1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
10 604005 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 in. 39 611147 B 172 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
11 614101 4  ACIT-6FJ¥=6FJY-133 40 £18090 1 15/16 MOR & 1 NPT Adaptor
12 615401 1 BCIT-6FJK-BFJX-22 a1 618178 2 1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 §5/16 MJIC
13 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 42 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
14 614373 2 BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 43 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/Z Hose Barb
15 614382 2 BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-40 44 715660 1 11/8 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
16 614581 2 10C1T=-10FJX=BFJX-168 45 610305 2 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MIIC
17 514582 2  10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-198 46 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
18 601194 1 11/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 47 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple
19 601223 1 1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 43 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
20 6511204 1  4C1T-6FJX=-6FJX-78 49 618176 1 1 4-Bolt Flange % 1 5/16 0-Ring
Z1 611260 1 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-44 50 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
22 514556 1 16CZAT=16FJX=16FJX90-114 51 714561 1 INPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
23 615385 1 BCIT-BFJIX-BFJX-29 52 610185 2 5/16 MOR Plu
24 611122 Z 1/4 NPT-90"-9/16 MJIC 53 618119 2 9/16 MOR x um...._ % 9/16 MJIC
25 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 54 618126 2 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
26 618011 2 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 55 618425 2 9/16 MOR % 45" x 9/16 MJIC
27 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 56 610193 1 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
28 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple 57 610300 1 374 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

_ 29 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 58 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

|\ 59 71430 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

-
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| 1983 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE _I._._._.mx WITH TASSELTROL

| N REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498155
Ref, Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 610257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 28 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
. 2 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 29 504210 1 3/4 NPT x :m NPT Reducer Bushing
3 606952 1  Relief Valve 2000 PSI 30 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90 Elbow
4 £10050 1 3 Section Flow Divider il 506005 2 11/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
5 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 32 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT n..__unm Nipple
| [ 614566 1 Front Manifold Weldment 33 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
| 7 606004 2 Gresen 1 Spool Valve 3 34 506701 1 11/4 NPT m__ma OQutlet Elbow
8 610388 1  Sundstrand Gear Pump nua_- in. 35 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
9 604006 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 in. 36 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MIC
10 620225 2 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 37 611145 & 1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
11 614101 2 ACIT=6FJX=6FJX=133 s 611147 8 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
12 614555 3 10G2ZAT-10FJx-10FJX-42 39 618090 1 15/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor
13 614373 2  BRLA-BFJX-8FJX-44 40 618178 1 15/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
14 614382 2 BCIT-BFJX-8FJX-40 41 618330 2 1 NPT %1 5/16 MOR
15 614581 2 10C1T-10FJX-8FJX-168 42 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
16 614582 2 10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-198 43 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x m 1/4 Hose Barb
17 601194 1 1 1/4" 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 44 610305 2 3/4 NPT X uo.u % 3/4 WIC
18 601223 1 1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 45 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
_ 19 611204 1 AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-78 46 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple
| 20 611260 1 AC1T=6FJX=6FJX=44 47 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
21 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX50-114 48 618176 1 14Belt _..._..s.m.- x 1 5/16 0-Ring
| 22 615385 1 BCIT-8FJX-BFJX-29 49 618550 1 11/4 4 Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPT
23 502800 1 3/4 NPT ...._M_u Plug 50 714561 1 1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
| 24 610185 1 9/16 MOR Plu 51 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly
| 25 618115 2 3/4 MOR x 90" _x 9/16 MJIC 52 610300 1 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
| 26 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 807 x 9/16 MJIC 53 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MIIC
| 27 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple 54 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
_ 55 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

51X ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

{. REFERENCE DRAWING NOD.-498156
Ref, Part No. Req, Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 620900 3 Hydraulie Lift Cylinder 31 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
2 606585 1 Cessna Three Spool Valve 32 618126 2 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
3 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 33 618425 3 9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
4 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000PSI 34 618440 1 9/16 MOR x 90° 9/16 MIIC
5 610050 1 3 Section Flow Divider 35 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
[ 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 36 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
7 614566 1 Front Return Hanifold k) 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/ NPT Reducer Bushing
8 606004 1 Gresen 1-Spool Valve 3 i 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
9 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump munu in. 33 506005 2 1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing
10 604005 & Orbital Motor 10.3 in. 40 506200 Z 1 1/4 Close z._mu;
11 611212 4  AC1T-BFJX-BFJX-164 i1 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Streat Elbow
12 614077 2 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-BA 42 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT u._m_._ Outlet Elbow
13 615401 1 6C1T-6FJX-6FJX-22 43 611124 6 172 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
14 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 44 611126 3 7/8 MOR % E..m MJIC
15 614373 3  BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 45 611145 7 1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
16 614578 2 10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-200 46 611147 10 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
17 614382 3 ACIT-BFJX-BFJX-40 47 618090 1 15/16 MOR x 1 §PT Adaptor
18 614579 1 10C1T-10FJX-BFJX-100 48 618178 2 1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
19 614577 2 10C1T=-10FJX=-10FJX=200 49 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 HOR
20 614580 1 10RLA-10FJX-8FJ¥-100 50 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
Z1 601194 1 11/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 51 715660 1 1 174 NPT x m 1/4 Hose Barb
22 601223 1 1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 52 610305 3 3/4 NPT x m_n.o % 3/4 MIIC
23 611204 1 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-78 53 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
24 611260 1 4C1T-6FJIX-BFJX-44 o 54 506210 1 1NPT x m.@u Pipe Nipple
25 614556 1  16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90"-114 55 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
26 615385 1 mnn._.um_...._uuanmnumm 56 618176 1 1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
27 611122 3 1/4 NPT % 90" x 9/16 MJIC 57 618550 1 11/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
28 614365 3 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 58 714561 1 1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
29 618011 2 3/B NPT x 9/16 MJIC 59 610300 1 374 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
— N 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee &0 618482 1 374 FJIC = 9/16 MJIC
61 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Part No. Req.

610257
605601

618115
618119
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1983 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498157

Deseription

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifald

Grasen 1 Spool Valve 3
sundstrand Gear Pump nuoa in.
Orbital Motor 10.3 in.
Hydraulie Lift Cylinder
AC1T=6FJX=6FJX=-88
4C1T-6FIX-6FJIX-133
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
BRLA-8FJX-8F JX-44
BC1T-8FJX=-8FJX=40
10C1T-10FJX-8FJX-100
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX=200
10RLA-10FJX=BF JX-200
10RLA=-10FJX=8FJX=100

1 1/4 2 Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
4C1T=-6FIX=6FJX=-78
4C1T-6FIX=-6FIX-44
16C2AT-16FJX=16FJX90 =114
BCIT-8FJX-AFJX-29

3/8 NPT Pige Plug

3/4 MOR-90 muxum MJIC

9/16 MOR-90"-9/16 MJIC

75 -

Part No. Req.

503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618090
618178
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
506210
505300
618176
618550
714561
614365
610300
618011
618482
714340
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Description

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/ NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT % 90" Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple

1 1/4 NPT % 80" Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow

1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

7/8B MOR x q\m MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MIIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 6/16 MOR % 1 zuq Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90™ x 1 §/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x m 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 O-Rin

1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 _%T
1 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC » 9716 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Fart Ho. Req.

610257
606499
605601
606952
610389
614240
614566
606004
604005
620225
614077
614101
614555
(14371
614561
614569
614382
614384
601194
601223
611204
611260
614556
615385
502800
616115
618119
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

EIGHT ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-438158

Description Ref. Part No. Req.
Hydraulic Stack Valve 28 505210 1
Large Cessna Pump 29 505300 1
Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 30 618090 1
Relief Valve 2000 PSI i1 618178 2
4 section Flow Divider 32 714561 1
3/4 NPT Relief Valve 33 503600 1
Front Return Manifold 34 604210 1
Gresen 1 Spool Valve 3 35 504501 1
Orbital Motor 10.3 in. 36 505102 1
Hydraulie Lift Cylinder 37 506005 1
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-B8 38 506200 2
4C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-133 39 506410 2
10C2AT=10FJX=10FJX=42 40 506701 1
BRLA=BFJX-BFJX=44 41 611124 8
BC1T=-BFJX=10FJX=150 42 611145 9
BC1T-BFJX-10FJX-230 41 611147 13
8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-40 44 618059 1
BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-237 45 618330 2
1 1/4" 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 46 714350 1
1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 47 715660 1
4C1T-BFJX-BFJX-78 48 610305 a
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-44 49 618156 4
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJ%X90-114 50 6514365 3
B8C1T-8FJX-BFJX-29 51 610300 1
3/8 NPT vituuv_cn 52 618011 1
3/4 MOR x 90 o* 9/16 MJIC 63 618482 I
9/16 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC 54 714340 1

RER, | B8

Description

1 NPT % 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 jPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 RPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT x 1/¢ NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 907 Elbow

1.00 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT ndnmm Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT wmmm Outlet Elbow

1/2 NPT x o X 7/8 WIC
1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x w 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x 90, x 3/4 MIIC
3/4 NPT ¢ 90" x 7/8 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

3/8 NPT % 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC ¥ 9/16 MJIIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb






Part Mo. Req.

620900
606585
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610388
610429
614101
615401
614555
614373
611206
614368
614581
611210
614582
601194
601223
611204
611260
614556
615385
615473
618011
618486
611122
614365
610185
618119
618126
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.- 498159

Description

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder

Cessna Three Spool Valve
Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 Ps]
3-5ection Flow Divider

3/4 Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold

Gresen 1=5pool Valve 3
Sundstrand r Pump 2.04 in.
Cross Hydraulic Motor
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-133
6C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-22

10C2A-10 FJX-10FJX-42
BRLA=-BFJX=-BFJX=44
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-66
BC1T=BFJX=BFJX=60
10€1T-10FJX-BF JX- 168
AC1T-6FJX-6FIX-156
10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-198

1 174" 2 Braid Red Hose = 93
1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose - 37 1/2
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-78
AC1T-6FJX-6FJIX-44
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-29
6C1T-6FJX-BFJX-18

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FIIC Swivel Run Tee

1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MIIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

9/16 MOR Plug,
9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

O

62
63
64
66
66

Part No. Req.

618425
503600
503700
504210
504501
506006
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618030
618178
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
505210
505300
618176
618550
714561
618474

503820
£10193
610300
618482
714340
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Description

9/16 MR x 45° x 9/16 MIIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/¢ NPT Reducer Bushing
374 NPT x 907 Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple

1 1/4 NPT % 90~ Street Elbow

1 1/4 Side Oytlet Elbow

1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x u\u MJ1C

1/2 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 qu Adapter

1 5/16 MOR % 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

11/4 NPT 1 1 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x 90, x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 907 Elbow

1" 4-Bolt nﬁazmm %1 6/16 n.n*:m
1 1/4" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 HPT x 1 1/4 __mmn Barb

1 1/16 MOR x 90%x 3/4 MJIC

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

8/16 MIIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 FJIC = 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Part Mo. Req.

610257
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610388
610429
620225
614101
614555
614373
611206
614368
611210
614581
614582
601194
601223
611204
611260
614556
615385
615473
502800
610185
618115
618119
503600
503700
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498160

Description

Hydraulie Stack Valve

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PS1

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Rellef Valve

Front Return Manifald

Gresen 1=5pool Valve 3
Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in.
Cross Hydraulie Motor
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
AC1T-6FJX-6FJK=133
10C2AT-10FJX=10FJX=-42
BRLA=BFJX-BFJX-44
ACIT-6FJX-BFJX-66
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-156
10C1T-10F)X-BFJX-168
10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-198

1 174" 2 Braid Hose x 93

1/2" 1 Braid EPOM Hose x 37 1/2
AC1T=6FJX=-BFJX-78
AC1T=-6FJX=6FJX=-44
16C2AT-16FJX- 16FJ%00°-114
8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-29
B6C1T-6FJX-BFJX-18

3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

9/16 MOR Plu

3/4 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

- 81

Part No. Req.

504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618090
618178
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
505210
505300
618176
618550
714561
618474
611122
618486
614365
503820
610193
610300
618011
618482
714340
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Deseription

3/4 NPT x 1/g NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
1 1/4 HPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
H 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple
1 1/4 NPT % 90 Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
7/8 MOR x u\m MJIC
1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
1/2 NPT x uaa MJIC
1 5/16 MO z 1 mrq Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR = 90 : 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 m\_m

3/4 NPT x 1/2 znan Barb

1 1/4 NPT x mcm 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3. mu Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 O-Ring

1 1/4" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPTF 2 1 1/4 uoan Barb

1 1/16 MOR x 90"x 3/4 MJIC

1/4 NPT x 90% 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Swiv Run Tee

Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
9/16 MIIC usﬂm Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 FJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498161

Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
620500 3 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 36 618126 2  9/16 MOR x u\wm MJIC
BO6SES 1 Cessna Three Spool Valve 37 BIB435 3 0/16 MOR x a5 % 9/16 MJIC
605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 38 618440 1 9/16 MOR x 907 x 9/16 MIIC
606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 39 503600 2 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
610050 1 Three Section Flow Divider 40 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe _:um
614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 41 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
614566 1 Front Return Manifold 42 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
606004 3 Gresen 1-5pool Valve 43 506005 2 1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in.? A4 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Enum Nipple
610429 6 Cross Hydraulic Mator 45 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
611212 4 ACIT-6FJIX-BFJIX-164 46 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
615401 1  6C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-22 47 611124 6 1/Z NPT x _5 X 7/8 MJIGC
614077 2 ACIT-6FJX-GFJX-88 4B 611126 i 7/8 MOR x m HJIC
614556 3 10C2AT=10FJX=10FJ%-42 49 611145 1 1/2 NPT x ¥ 3/4 MJIC
614373 3  BRLA-BFJX-8FJX-44 50 611147 5 1/2 NPT x u; MJIC
614578 2 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-200 51 618080 1 15/16 MOR x 1 m__.._. Adaptor
614076 1 ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-119 52 618178 2 1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
614158 2 ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-199 53 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
614579 1  10C1T-10FJX-BFJX-100 54 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
614577 2 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-200 55 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x m 1/4 Hose Barb
614580 1  10RLA-10FJX-BFJX 56 610305 3 3/4 NPT x 80 x 3/4 MJIC
611206 3 ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-66 57 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 90° u /8 MJIC
614368 3 BCIT-BFJX-8FJX-60 58 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple
601194 1 1 1/4" 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 59 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
601223 1 1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 60 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt m_u_.:ﬂ_n % 1 5/16 0-Ring
611204 1 A4CI1T-6FJX=6FJX=78 61 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
611260 1 4CIT-6FJX-6FJX-44 62 714561 1 1NPTx11/4 :m._; Barb
614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJ%90°-114 63 618474 12 1 1/16 MOR x 90°x 3/4 MJIC
615385 1 BCIT-BFJX-8FJX-29
615473 1 6CIT-6FJX=-BFJX-18
618011 2 3/8 NPT x 9/16 WIIC 66 503820 1 1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
618486 5 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 67 610193 1 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
611122 9 1/4 NPT x 90" x MJIC BB 610300 1 3/4 NPT x 3/4 WIIC
614365 3 Restrictor m_wu: Assembly 69 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
618119 2 9/16 MOR x 90 9/16 MJIC 70 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SI% ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498162

Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req.
610257 1  Hydraulic Stalk Valve a5 504210 1
605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 36 504501 1
606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 3 506005 1
610050 1  3-5ection Flow Divider 38 506200 2
614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 39 506410 2
606004 i Gresen l=5pool Valve 3 40 506701 1
610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in. 41 611124 6
610429 6 Cross Hydraulic Motor 42 611126 3
620225 3 Hydraulie Lift Cylinder 43 611145 1
614566 1 Front Return Manifold 44 611147 5
614101 2 AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-133 45 618090 1
614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX=42 46 618178 2
614373 31 BRLA-BFJX-8FJX-44 a7 618330 2
611206 3 ACIT-BFJX-BFJX-B6 48 E02800 1
614368 3 BCIT-8FJX-8FJ%-60 49 714380 1
614076 1 4CIT-6FJX=6FJ%=119 50 715660 1
614578 2 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-200 51 610305 3
614158 2 AC1T=-6FJX=6FJX=199 52 618156 3
614579 1 10C1T=-10FJX-8FJX-100 53 505210 1
614677 2 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-200 54 505300 1
614580 1 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-100 _ 55 506005 1
601194 1 1 1/4" 2 Braid Red Hose x 93 56 Bl8176 1
601223 1 172" 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2 57 618550 1
611204 1  4AC1T=6FJX-6FJX-78 58 714561 1
611260 1  ACIT-6FJX-BFJX-44 pt 59 618474 12
614556 1  16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX-90"- 114 60 611122 &
615385 1 BCIT-8FJX-8FJX-29

615473 1 6BCIT-6FJX-BFJX-18 62 614365 3
614077 1 4CIT-6FJX-6FJX-B8 63 503820 1
618486 4 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 64 610193 1
618115 2 3/4 MOR x 90 of 9/16 MJIC 65 610300 1
618119 3 8/16 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC 66 618011 1
503600 2 1/2 NPT Close Nipple &7 618482 1
503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 68 714340 1

-

Description

3/4 NPT x H\w NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushine
1 1/4 Close __.._mu._a

1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Sige Outlet Elbow

1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR ¥ :m MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 23 Adaptor

1 6/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 174 NPT x ] 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x woa % 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 WIIC

1 NPT x u.mu Pipe Nipple

1 NPT % 90" Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1% 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
1 1/4" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPT x 11/4 :m___u Barb

1 1/16 MOR uos % 3/4 MIIC

1/4 NPT x 90"x 9/16 MJIC

Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 WIIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
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Part No. Req.

620900
606585
606499
605601
606952
610389
614240
614566
606004
610429
611246
614077
615401
614555
614373
614101
614425
611206
614368
614076
614154
614561
615514
601194
601223
611204
611260
614556
615385
615473
618011
618486
611122
614365
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1984 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERNECE DRAWING NO.-438163

Description

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
Cessna Three Spool Valve
Larbe Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valva 2000 PSI
4-Section Flow Divider
3/4 NPT Relief Valve
Front Return Manifold
Gresen 1-Spoo] Valve
Cross Hydraulic Motor
AC1T=6FJX=6FJX=174
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-88
6C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-22
10C2A=10FJIX=10FJX=42
BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44
AC1T=6FJIX=6FJX=-133
BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-132
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-66
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
4C1T-6FJX-BFJ%=119
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-221
8C1T-8FJX-10FJX-100
ACI1T-BFJX=10FJX=276

1 174" 2 Braid Red Hose - 93
1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose - 37 1/2
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-78
4C1T=6FJX=-6FJIX-44
16C2AT=16FJX=16FJX90-114
BCIT-BFJX-BFJX-29
6C1T-6FJX-6FJX~-18

3/B NPT x 9/16 MJIC

8/16 Falc wﬂm:nd Run Tee
1/4 NPT x X 9/16 MJIG
Restrictor Elbow Assembly
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Part No. Req,

618119
618126
618425
618440
505210
505300
518090
618178
714561
503600
504210
504501
506102
506005
506200
506410
ED6701
611124
611145
611147
518059
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618474

503820
610193
610300
618482
714340
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Description

9/16 MOR x 90Y x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

9716 MOR x 45" x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 907 x 9716 MIIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT % 90" Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 mnq Adapter

1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

34 NPT x 1/7 NPT
3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow
1 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing

1 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 Side Oytlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90_ x 7/8 MJIC

172 NPT x 90° x 374 MIIC
1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x ] 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x aao % 3/4 MJIC
3/4 NPT % 90 xau\u MJIC

1 1716 MOR x 90"x 3/4 MJIC

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

Reducer Bushing



- o8 -




Ref.

—
(=00 =R Rl = R E R

=
—

Part No. Req.

610257
606499
605601
606952
610389
614240
614566
606004
610429
620225
611246
614077
614555
614373
614101
614425
611206
614368
614076
614154
614561
615514
601194
601223
611204
611260
614556
615385
615473
502800
618486
618115
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1984 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO- 498164

Dascription

Hydraulic Stalk Valve
Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI
4-Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold
Gresen 1-5pool Valve

Cross Hydraulic Motor
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=174
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX=88
1OC2AT-10FIX-10FJ%-42
BRLA-8FJX-8FJX=44
4C1T=6FJIX=6FJX=133
B8C1T=BFJX=8BFJX=132
4C1T=-6FIX=-6FJX-66
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-119
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-221
BC1T-BFJX-10FJX-100
BC1T-BFJX-10FJX-276

1 1/4" 2 Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1 Braid EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
4C1T-6FIX-6FIX-78
AC1T-BFIX-BFJIX-44
16C2T-16FJX-16FJX x 90-114
BC1T=-BFJIX=-8FJX=29
6C1T-6FJX-BFJX-18

3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
3/4 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

Part No. Req.

618119
505210

618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618474
611122

614365
503820
610193
£10300
618011
618482
714340
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Deseription

9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MIIC

1 NPT = u.mn Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter

1 5/16 MOR x 30 x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hese Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT x H\m NPT Reducer Bushing

3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
1 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing

1 1/4 NPT n“amm Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT mAmu Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x oco % 7/8 MIIC

1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MIIC
1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
1 1/4 NPT x
3/4 NPT x mﬂn x 3/4 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 90" x.7/8 MIIC

1 1/16 MOR xnmc x 3/4 MJIC
1/4 NPT x 90%x 9/16 MIIC

Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT = 9/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1/4 Hose Barb



ABBREVIATIONS

ADPTR - Adaptor

DET - Detail

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female 0-Ring

MJIC - Male J. I. C.

MOR - Male 0-Ring
P/N - Part Number
QTY - Quantity
REF - Reference
REQ - Required

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified National Course (Thread)
UNF - Unified National Fine (Thread

W/ - With

WLD - Weldment
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